BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES

construed as one with the Principal Regulations, and the Principal Regulations and these Regulations may together be cited as the Bee Pest Prevention Regulations (Northern Ireland) of 1950 and 1951.

Sealed with the Official Seal of the Ministry of Agriculture for Northern Ireland this twenty-third day of January, nineteen hundred and fifty-one in the presence of

(L.S.)

(Sgd.) J. I. Magowan, Assistant Secretary.

BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES

Registrars' Districts of Lisburn and Downpatrick

Order, dated the 7th day of August, 1951, made by the Registrar-General under Section 8 of the Registration of Marriages (Ireland) Act, 1863.

1951. No. 144

WHEREAS it is enacted by section 8 of the Registration of Marriages (Ireland) Act, 1863, (as that Act applies in Northern Ireland) that the Registrar General, with the approbation of the Governor of Northern Ireland, shall have power, from time to time as may be deemed expedient, to alter the boundaries of the Districts formed under the provisions of the Marriages (Ireland) Act, 1844, and to form new Districts :

AND WHEREAS it is deemed expedient to alter the boundaries of the Registrars' Districts of Lisburn and Downpatrick by the transfer from the former to the latter of the District Electoral Division of Glasdrumman and of certain townlands in close proximity thereto :

Now, THEREFORE I, the Registrar-General of Marriages for Northern Ireland, do hereby alter the boundaries of the said Registrars' Districts by the transfer from the District of the Registrar of Marriages, Lisburn, to the District of the Registrar of Marriages, Downpatrick, of the District Electoral Division of Glasdrumman, together with the townlands of Ballymurphy, Ballykine, Burren and Clontanagullion.

AND such alterations shall have effect on the twentieth day of August, 1951.

Witness my hand this 7th day of August, 1951.

(Sgd.) W. A. Carson, Registrar-General.

Approved.

(Sgd.) Granville,

Governor of Northern Ireland.